## **BID TABULATION REPORT**

## **BRIDGE REPAIRS (BALLPARK AND PARK ROW)** PROJECT No. PWDR22004

BID OPENED: 03/08/2023 @ 2:00 P.M.			Mi	Macias Specialty Contracting, LLC Grand Prairie, TX			Gibson & Associates, Inc. Balch Springs, TX			IBCTX, Inc. Lake Dallas, TX			
MOBI	LIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP												
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UI	IIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNI	T PRICE	TC	TAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$	6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$	6,300.00	\$	6,300.00			
102	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$	2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	1		
103	Construction Contingency	1	LS	\$	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00			
SUBTO	SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :					\$ 28,400.00			\$	28,400.00		\$ -	

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201	Concrete structure repair, work fully performed for the unit price of	45	SF	\$ 187.00	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00		
202	Cleaning and sealing Existing Joints (CL 7), work fully performed for the unit price of	217	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,114.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,765.00		
203	Retrofit Rail (TY T501), work fully performed for the unit price of	38	LF	\$ 876.00	\$ 33,288.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 72,580.00		
204	Structural Steel (Misc Non-Bridge), work fully performed for the unit price of	72	LBS	\$ 12.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,000.00		
205	Flowable Backfill, work fully performed for the unit price of	30	CY	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 21,450.00		
206	Remove and Replace Structure (Appraoch Slab), work fully performed for the unit price of	1	EA	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	Non-Responsive	onsive
207	Retrofit Rail (TY C223), work fully performed for the unit price of	30	LF	\$ 775.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 72,750.00	Non Resp	Onorvo
208	Existing Concrete Traffic Barrier on Park Row, remove and prepare for City pickup	50	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00		
209	Metal W-Beam Guard Fence (TIM Post), work fully performed for the unit price of	50	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00		
210	Metal Beam Fuard Fence Transition (TL2), work fully performed for the unit price of	2	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
211	Sod replacement, as needed, work fully performed for the unit price of	3	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
212	Downstream Anchor Terminal Section, work fully performed for the unit price of	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00		

\$ 126,481.00 **SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:** \$ 299,095.00

ALTERNATE A											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	OTY UNITS UNIT PRICE TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST	AL COST UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL C	COST	
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	Non-Responsive		
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A:						\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1.00		\$	-

TOTALS SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP: 28,400.00 28,400.00 Non-Responsive SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: 126,481.00 299,095.00 TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT \$ 154,881.00 \$ 327,495.00 TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A \$ 155,881.00 \$ 327,496.00